CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE RUST-OLEUM CORPORATION January 2011

Product

All Rust-Oleum brand products manufactured at the Tipp City, Ohio facility

Applicable CPSC Regulation(s)

16 CFR 1303 – Ban of Lead-Containing Paint and Certain Consumer Products Bearing Lead Containing Paint

<u>Manufacturer</u>

Rust-Oleum Corporation 11 E. Hawthorn Pkwy. Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

<u>Importer</u>

Not applicable.

Private Labeler

Not applicable.

Individual Maintaining Records of Test Results

Greg Stevens
Corporate Manager, Quality Assurance
11 Hawthorn Pkwy
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
Phone: 847-367-7700
gstevens@Rustoleum.com

Manufacturing Information

Manufactured in January 2011 in Tipp City, Ohio.

Testing Information

Test data and other relevant information evaluated for compliance with 16 CFR 1303 by Rust-Oleum Corporation.

Rust-Oleum Corporation is a longstanding provider of quality products that meet or exceed regulatory requirements with respect to consumer product safety. Rust-Oleum Corporation has engaged in a testing program to document conformity with all applicable regulations, bans, standards and other requirements administered by the Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC). Information on our conformity assessment efforts, along with all General Conformity Certificates, is available at Customer Service: 1-847-367-7700.

Third-Party Laboratory Information

Not applicable.